#### PURASH KANPUR HARIDAS NANDI MAHAVIDYALAYA



## **Career and Placement Policy**

#### **Objectives**

The Career and Placement Cell seeks to provide a platform:

- 1. To provide requisite training in the area of Personality Development.
- 2. To enable the students for getting jobs in areas in accordance with their subjective and technical expertise.
- 3. To provide career counselling to the students related to their field of expertise.

## **Policy**

- 1. To have a Committee for Career and Placement Cell comprising of members from different academic streams headed by the Convener.
- 2. To make the services of the Career and Placement Cell available to all eligible students of the College through a well-defined registration process.
- 3. To develop healthy relation with Alumni of the College for guidance and expert inputs regarding prevalent job environment.
- 4. To enhance the overall personality and communication skills of the students for making them ready for employment.
- 5. To organize Lectures, Workshops and Skill Development Training programmes.

- 6. To bridge the gap between the prospective employers and eligible students through Industry Institute Interface.
- 7. To establish relation with various organizations through MoUs.
- 8. To plan and organize On-campus and Off-campus placement drives.
- 9. To frame a Code of Conduct Policy from time to time for students seeking services of the Career and Placement Cell.
- 10. To develop a progression database of students who have been placed in various positions.

# Composition of Career and Placement Cell

Chairperson	Principal/TIC
Joint Convener	Prof. Aritra Gangopadhyay & Dr. Aditi Barua
Member	IQAC Coordinator
	All HODs
	Shri Tapas Chatterjee
	Shri Pratap Senapati
	Shri Siddhartha Sankar Nayek
	Sk. Imran Fakir

#### Nodal Officer for Career and Placement Cell

Name	Dr. Aditi Barua
Designation	Assistant Professor & HOD, Department of Chemistry
Contact No.	7389747939
Mail Id	pkhnmplacement@gmail.com